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    PARTECIPANTI
ITALIANO
Bruno Ferrero ITALIA  bruno.ferrero@31gennaio.net
Jancarik Zdenek CEP  jancarik@sdb.cz
lijo Vadakkan AET  vadakkanvadas@gmail.com
Alessandro Barelli LIT  salezinios@yahoo.it
Rastislav Hamracek SLK  rastohamracek@gmail.com
Jean-François Meurs FRB  jfmeurs@skynet.be
Jean Marc-Marie Ngoie Kabondo AFC afcsocialcom@gmail.com 
Jose de Sa ITM   josedesasdb@gmail.com
INGLES
Pat Egan IRL  office@salesians.ie
Sophie Lauringer AUS  presse@donbosco.at
Bob Gardner GBR  bobgardner@salesianlink.co.uk
Romeo Trottier CAN  sdbsem@videotron.ca
Pedro Leong CIN  sc@donboscocin.org
Bernard Nolasco FIN/FIS  soccom_fin@one-bosco.org
Mitsuhiro Tateishi GIA  koho@salesians.jp
Shinjiro Urata GIA  shin_urata@hotmail.com 
Sebastian Kol AFE  sebkol@gmail.com
INGLES
Arockia Raj Mariasusai INDIA  sbsouthasia@gmail.com
Michael Konnanikad (Anthappa) INK  miksdb@gmail.com
Erzsebet Lengyel UNG  le@invitel.hu
Eugene Florence AGL  eugenesdb@gmail.com
Dennis Donovan SUE/SUO  ddonovan@salesians.org
Peter Chinh Pham VIE  phamchinhsdb@yahoo.com
Luka Hudinčec CRO  donboscodanas@gmail.com
Bosco Lee Jeongeun KOR  totoro@sdb.kr
Francesco di Sales Yoong Ahn KOR  yo
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PORTUGESE
Miguel Angel Delgado MOZ  mikibosco@outlook.com
Elvira Gomes Freitas MOZ  elviraf2@yahoo.com.br
Manuel Ramón Ordóñez ANG  romanordonez@hotmail.com
Raquel Fragata POR  raquel@salesianos.pt
Miguel Mendez POR  miguel.mendes@salesianos.pt 
Tarcizio Odelli BRAZIL  tarcizio@dombosco.net
Adriana Porteiro URU  aporteirocotelo@gmail.com
Pablo Abreo ANT  abreu@sdb.org.do
SPAGNOLO
Jesus Garcia MEG  jgarcia@salesianosmeg.org
Vicente Santilli PER   vicentesantilli@hotmail.com
Javier Herrán Gómez  ECU  jherran@ups.edu.ec 
Leonardo Sánchez Acevedo SPAIN  leonardo.sanchez@salesianos.es
Juan Jose Chiappetti ARN-ARS  direccion@boletinsalesiano.com.ar
Herrera Heriberto CAM  herrerah@gmail.com
Juan Bustamante CIL  jbustamante@salesianos.cl
Carvajal Guzmán Jorge Reynaldo BOL sdbjorge@gmail.com
Hubert Mesidor HAI  hubertmesidor@yahoo.fr
